GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1338
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2020

Incidents in IMU & JNU
1338. SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken the cognizance of recent violent incident against the
students in Jamia Milllia University by police and on students sitting on strike by goons inside
the JNU premises; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon and corrective measures taken by the

Government to provide safe environment to the students inside the University area?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal ‘Nishank")

(@) and (b): There have been reports of some violence in Jamia Millia Islamia (JMI) and
Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU). The Central Universities are statutory autonomous
organization established under an Act of Parliament and are competent to deal with such

matters appropriately.
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